

Handle with C.A.R.E. Workgroup Participants

	Stakeholder
	Participant
	Email
	Telephone #



	Facilitator

	Virginia Commonwealth University (VCU)
	Gregg Brittingham
	
	

	C.A.R.E Team Member
State Agencies

	Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS) 

	Staff to Workgroup
Martha Kurgans, LCSW, Women's Services Coordinator/Behavioral Health Consultant
Office of Substance Abuse Services (OSAS) 
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental  Services 
1220 Bank Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	Martha.kurgans@dbhds.virginia.gov
	(804) 371 - 2184 

	
	Diane Oehl
State Opiate Treatment Authority
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS) 
Office of Substance Abuse Services
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	Diane.oehl@dbhds.virginia.gov

	 (804) 371- 4616


	
	Mellie Randall, Director
Office of Substance Abuse Services
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS)
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
	mellie.randall@dbhds.virginia.gov
	(804) 371-2135


	
	Cecily Rodriguez, Director
Cultural & Linguistic Competency 
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS)
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	Cecily.rodriguez@dbhds.virginia.gov

	 (804) 786-5872 


	
	Gail Taylor, Director
Behavioral Health Wellness
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS)
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	Gail.taylor@dbhds.virginia.gov
	 (804) 786-1411


	Virginia Department of Criminal Justice (VDCJ)
	Mary M. Wilson
Children’s Justice Act Coordinator, Division of Programs and Services
Department of Criminal Justice Services
1100 Bank Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
	Mary.Wilson@dcjs.virginia.gov                        
	(804) 371-0534

	Virginia Department of Education (VDOE)
	Vivian Stith-Williams, Ph.D.
School Social Work Specialist
Virginia Department of Education
101 N. 14th. Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	Vivian.stith-williams@doe.virginia.gov
	(804) 225-4543


	Virginia Department of Health (VDH) 


	Laurel Aparico  MPA
Virginia Home Visiting Consortium
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	laurel.aparicio@homevisitingva.com
	(804) 338-0717


	
	Heather Board, Program Manager
Injury, Violence and Tobacco Prevention 
Virginia Department of Health
109 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	Heather.board@vdh.virginia.gov

	 (804) 864-7738


	
	Erik O. Bodin, Director, Office of Licensure
Virginia Department of Health 
109 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	Erik.Bodin@vdh.virginia.gov                                                                        
   
	(804) 367-2109

	
	Cornelia Deagle, Director
Division of Child & Family Health
Virginia Department of Health
109 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	Cornelia.deagle@vdh.virginia.gov
	(804) 864-7691

	
	Victoria M. Kavanaugh, RN, Ph.D.
Maternal Mortality Review Team Coordinator
Virginia Department of Health
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner
400 East Jackson Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(Presenter) 
	Victoria.Kavanaugh@vdh.virginia.gov

	(804) 205-3853

	
	Virginia Powell, Ph.D., Program Manager
Fatality Review and Surveillance
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner
737 North 5th Street, Suite 301
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(Presenter)
	Virginia.Powell@vdh.virginia.gov

	(804) 205-3856


	
	Anne M. Zehner, MPH, Epidemiologist
Division of Policy and Evaluation
Office of Family Health Services
109 Governor Street, 1026C
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	anne.zehner@vdh.virginia.gov

	(804) 864-7659


	Virginia Department of Health Professions (VDHP)
	Jaime Hoyle, Chief Deputy
Department of Health Professions
Perimeter Center 
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300
Henrico, Virginia 23233-1463
	Jaime.Hoyle@dhp.virginia.gov

                                                                                 
	 (804) 367-4542


	
	Ralph Orr, Director
Virginia Prescription Monitoring Program
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300
Richmond, Virginia 23223
	Ralph.Orr@DHP.VIRGINIA.GOV

	(804) 367-4566


	Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services (VDMAS)
	Ashley Harrell, Manager
Program, Policy & Services Unit, Maternal Child Health Division
Department of Medical Assistance (DMAS)
600 East Broad
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	ashley.harrell@dmas.virginia.gov 

	 (804)371 -7824


	
	Tabitha Taylor
MCH Program Analyst
Specialized Services Unit
Department of Medical Assistance
600 East Broad
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	 Tabitha.Taylor@dmas.virginia.gov


	(804) 225-3231

	
	Anne Young, RN
Department of Medical Assistance
600 East Broad
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	Ann.young@dmas.virginia.gov
	(804) 371-2635

	Virginia Department of Social Services (VDSS)
	Carl Ayers
Department of Social Services
Division of Family Services
801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
	Carl.E.Ayers@dss.virginia.gov

	(804) 726-7597

	
	Paul McWhinney
Deputy Commissioner for Programs
Director, Division of Family Services
Department of Social Services
801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
	Paul.mcwhinney@dss.virginia.gov
	(804) 726-7590


	
	Alex Kamberis, Assistant Director
Division of Family Services
Department of Social Services
801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
	 alex.kamberis@dss.virginia.gov                


	(804) 726-7084

	
	Rita Katzman, Manager
Child Protective Services
Department of Social Services
 801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219 
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	rita.katzman@dss.virginia.gov




	(804) 726-7554

	
	Mary Walter
Department of Social Service
801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	Mary.Walter@dss.virginia.gov

	(804) 726-7569


	COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARDS

	Alexandria Community Services Board
	Susan Tatum, LCSW, Assistant Director
Clinical and Emergency Services
Alexandria CSB
2355A Mill Road
Alexandria Virginia 22314
	Susan.Tatum@alexandriava.gov

	(703) 329-2000 x119

	Blue Ridge Behavioral Healthcare (BRBH) 
	Brandie Fraction, LPC
Manager, Project LINK 
Blue Ridge Behavioral Healthcare
611 McDowell Ave, NW
Roanoke, Virginia 24016
	brfraction@brbh.org

	 (540) 344 -2891


	Chesterfield Community Services Board
	Janet Loving, Director
Substance Abuse Services
Chesterfield CSB
6801 Lucy Corr Court
Chesterfield, Virginia 23832-9205
	loving@chesterfield.gov
	(804) 768-7210

	Cumberland Mountain Community Services
	Cheryl Robinette
Cumberland Mountain Community Services
Cumberland LINK
P.O. Box 810
Cedar Bluff, Virginia  24609
	crobinette@cmcsb.com

	(276) 935-7154

	District 19 Community Services Board
	Candace Roney
Program Manager
District 19 CSB
20 West Bank, Suite 4
Petersburg, Virginia 23803
	c.roney@D19CSB.com

	(804) 862-6410
ext  3143

	Hampton Newport News Community Services Board
	Katalin Cannady  
Program Manager/Project LINK Coordinator
Hampton Newport News CSB
500 Medical Drive, Suite B
Hampton, Virginia 23666
	KCannady@hnncsb.org
	 (757) 788 0517


	New River Valley Community Services
	Rosemary Sullivan, Executive Director
New River Valley CSB
700 University City Boulevard
Blacksburg, Virginia  24060-2706
	rsullivan@nrvcs.org

	(540) 961-8346

	Northwestern Community Services Board
	Denise Acker
Child and Family Services Coordinator
Northwestern CSB
209 West Criser Road, Suite 300
Front Royal, Virginia 22630
	dacker@nwcsb.com

	(540) 636-2931 Ext. 2245


	
	Amanda Judd
Infant, Youth, and Family Services Liaison
Northwestern CSB
209 West Criser Road
Suite 300
Front Royal, Virginia 22630
	ajudd@nwcsb.com
	

	Richmond Behavioral Health Authority
	Dierdre Pearson
Richmond Behavioral Health Authority
107 South Fifth Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	pearsond@rbha.org
	(804) 819-4056

	MEDICAID HMO

	Aetna


	Ira Bloomfield, MD, CMO
Coventry Cares
	isbloomfield@aetna.com
	

	
	Ann Harbour
	
	

	
	Deborah Sweeney, Director
Clinical Health Services
9881 Mayland Drive
Richmond, Virginia  23233
	sweeneyd@aetna.com
	(302) 894-6751

	Anthem HealthKeepers Plus, Virginia
	Jacqueline J. Tassone, RN, BSN, MBA, CCM
Vice Presient, Healthcare Management
Anthem HealthKeepers Plus, Virginia
2015 Staples Mill Road, Mail #2002-S375
Richmond, Virginia  23230
	Jacqueline.tassone@anthem.com

	(804) 814- 2865


	InTotal Health

	Lisa Forrester, RN, IBCLC
	Lisa.forrester@inova.org
	(571) 245-5569

	Kaiser Permanente

	Ann M. Jordan, MSN, RNC
Program Manager, Women’s Health
Regional Health Education
Health & Promotion & Women’s Health
2101 E. Jefferson Street
Rockville, Maryland  20852
	Ann.m.jordan@kp.org
	(301) 816-5782

	
	Kate Massey, Vice President
Medicare & Medicaid
Kaiser Permanente
Mid-Atlantic States
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, Virginia  22102
	Kate.massey@kp.org
	

	Magellan Behavioral Health of Virginia

	Ryan Ickes, LCSW
11013 Wet Broad Street, Suite 100 – 1st Fl
Glen Allen, Virginia  23060
	rkickes@magellanhealth.com
	(804) 823-5088

	
Optima Health

	Kia Dunbar-Harris, RN, MSN, ACM
Manager, Clinical Care Services
4417 Corporation Lane
Virginia Beach, Virginia
	kkdunbar@sentara.com
	(757) 687-6330

	
	Marilyn Minor
Quality Improvement Coordinator
4456 Corporation Lane
Virginia Beach, Virginia  23462
	mvminor@sentara.com
	(757) 252-8414

	VaPremier Health Plan, Inc.

	Valerie Birchett
Medical Outreach Team Lead
Virginia Premier Health Plan, Inc.
VCU Health Systems
	vbirchette@vapremier.com

	(804) 819-5151
Ext. 55256

	
	Regina Collier 
	rcollier@vapremier.com
	(804) 819-5151  ext 55353

	LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT

	New River Health District

	Molly O’Dell, MD, MPH, District Director
New River Health District
210 South Pepper Street, Suite A
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
	Molly.odell@vdh.virginia.gov

	(540) 381-7100 


	LOCAL SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

	Newport News Department of Human Services

	Shardell Gerald, MSW
Chief of Prevention Services
Newport News Dept. of Human Services
6060 Jefferson Avenue, 8th Floor
Newport News, Virginia 23605
	sgerald@nnva.gov

	(757) 926-6480

	Richmond Department of Social Services

	Lawanda Wells, Acting Program Manager
Child Protective Services
Richmond DSS
801 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia 2319
	Lawanda.wells@richmondgov.com

	(804) 646-8648

	Tazewell Department of Social Services

	Debbie White
Tazewell County DSS
P.O. Box 149
Tazewell, Virginia 24651
	dkwhite@tazewellcounty.org

	(276) 988-8555

	Winchester Social Services

	Amber Dopkowski, Director
Winchester Department of Social Services
24 Baker Street
Winchester, Virginia  22601
	Amber.Dopkowski@dss.virginia.gov

	(540) 686-4821
(540) 662-3279 Fax


	CHILD ADVOCACY

	Prevent Child Abuse Virginia

	Johanna Schuchert, Executive Director
Prevent Child Abuse Virginia
221 Dickens Road
Richmond, Virginia 23220
	JSchuchert@pcav.org

	(804) 359-6166  x310


	
	Markella Budesky 
Coordinator of Training and Parent Education
Prevent Child Abuse Virginia
2211 Dickens Road Suite 204
Richmond, Virginia 23230 
	mbudesky@pcav.org

	(804) 359-6166

	Voices for Virginia’s Children 

	Margaret Nimmo Crow, Executive Director
Voices for Virginia’s Children
701 East Franklin Street Suite 807
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	margaret@vakids.org

	(804) 649-0184


	HOSPITALS AND HEALTHCARE

	Medical Society of Virginia

	Robin Clair Cummings 
Director of Health Policy & Research 
Medical Society of Virginia 
2924 Emerywood Parkway, Suite 300
Richmond, Virginia 23294 
	http://www.msv.org
	(804) 377-1032

	Roanoke Carilion Hospital

	Allison Durica M.D.
Maternal Fetal Medicine Physician
Carilion Clinic/ACOG
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	ARDurica@carilionclinic.org

	 (540) 589-4159


	Virginia Chapter of American College of Nurse-Midwives (and MMRT rep)
	Jessica Jordan, CNM, MSN
2910 Libby Terrace
Richmond, Virginia  23223
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	jordancnm@gmail.com

	(804) 677-5442

	Virginia Hospital and Healthcare Association
	Barbara Brown, Ph.D., Vice-President
Virginia Hospital and Healthcare Association
4200 Innslake Drive, suite 203
Glen Allen, Virginia  23060
(C.A.R.E. Team Member)
	bbrown@vhha.com
	(804) 95-5722

	
	David Vaamonde, Research Director
Virginia Hospital and Healthcare Association
4200 Innslake Drive, Suite 203
Glen Allen, Virginia 23060
	dvaamonde@vhha.com

	(804) 293 -3003


	Williams Mullen
	Nicole Pugar
Government Affairs Director
Williams Mullen
200 South 10th Street, Suite 1600
P.O. Box 1320 (23218-1320)
Richmond, Virginia 23219
	npugar@williamsmullen.com
www.williamsmullen.com

	T 804.420.6437


	Winchester Medical Center/  Winchester Perinatal Substance Abuse Task Force
(file under Hospitals)
	Teresa Clawson M.D.
Winchester Medical Center
1840 Amherst St
Winchester, Virginia 22601
	TClawson@valleyhealthlink.com
	



	
	Maria DeLalla, RN, BA, BSN
WMC Perinatal Nurse Case Manager
Healthy Families NSV Resource Specialist
Winchester Medical Center
1840 Amherst St
Winchester, Virginia 22601
	mdellalla@valleyhealthlink.com

	(540) 536-8490


	Women’s Pavilion – Henrico Doctors’ Hospital

	Anna Regan, Clinical Social Worker
Henrico Doctors’ Hospital
Women’s Pavilion
1602 Skipwith Road
Richmond, Virginia  23229
	Anna.regan@hcahealthcare.com
	(804) 977-5862

	
OTHER AGENCIES/ORGANIZATIONS

	Family Counseling Center for Recovery (FCCR)
	Chuck Adcock, LCSW
Program Director
	cadcoch@fccr-va.com
	(540) 735-9350

	VA Assoc of Chiefs of Police/ VA Police Chiefs Foundation/ VA Assoc Campus Law Enforcement Administrators: 
	Dana Schrad
Virginia Association of Chiefs of Police
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 134 
Henrico, Virginia 23229
	dana@vachiefs.org

	(804) 285-8227
Ext. 13






